
2025-26 Calendar 

Event Age 
Group 

Gender Nationals 
Qualifier 

Venue Date Time Organiser 
Name 

Organiser Email 

Junior 
Swimming 

U9 -U11 M/F Y Crown 
Pools 

9th 
October 

1-3:30 Sarah Atherton SAtherton@littlegarth.org 

Senior 
Swimming 

TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC 

Cross 
country 
relays 

U9-U11 M/F N Hutton 
Manor 
School 

3rd 
November 

9:30 Marc Holland Marc.Holland@woodlandsschools.co.uk 

Table 
Tennis 

U11 M/F N Stoke 
College 

25th 
November 

TBC Wayne Hill w.hill@stokecollege.co.uk 

Table 
Tennis 

U13 U15 M/F N Stoke 
College 

27th 
November 

TBC Wayne Hill w.hill@stokecollege.co.uk 

Football  U11 M Y Len Forge 21ST 
January 

TBC Noel Smith  Noel Smith <nsmith@alleyn-court.co.uk> 

Netball U13 F Y Ipswich 
High School 

24th 
January  

TBC  Rebecca Stewart  r.stewart@ipswichhighschool.co.uk 

Football U9 TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC 

Football U10 TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC 

Senior 
Cross 
Country 

U12-U16 M/F Y Gosfield 6th 
February 

TBC Ian Simpson Ian.Simpson@gosfieldschool.org.uk 

Junior 
Cross 
Country 

U9-U11 M/F Y Littlegarth 13th 
February 

TBC Sarah Atherton SAtherton@littlegarth.org 

Netball U11 F Y New Hall  5th 
February  

TBC Emma Payne  E.Payne@newhallschool.co.uk 

Tag Rugby U9 M/F N Hutton 
Manor 
School 

13th 
March 

TBC Marc Holland Marc.Holland@woodlandsschools.co.uk 

Netball U10 F N Ursuline 
School 

17th March TBC David Lewis  pe@ursulineprepwarley.co.uk 



 

Tag Rugby  U11 M/F N Great 
Warley 

26th March  TBC Robert Stanley Robert.stanley@woodlandsschools.co.uk 

Mixed 
kwik 
cricket 
pairs 
event 

U11 M/F N Copthill 
School 

19th May TBC Gemma Alcoran  gemma.alcoran@copthill.com 

Senior 
Athletics  

U12-U18 M/F Y Sancton 
Wood 

TBC TBC Edward Payne Edward.Payne@Sanctonwood.co.uk 

Athletics U11 M/F Y Garon’s 
Park 

TBC TBC Noel Smith 
Marc Holland 

Marc.Holland@woodlandsschools.co.uk 
nsmith@alleyn-court.co.uk 

Triathlon  U9-U11  N Woodlands 
School 

30th June TBC Marc Holland Marc.Holland@woodlandsschools.co.uk 

mailto:Edward.Payne@Sancton

